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Repar Cost: Fir s$%0.48 {2 days) Reduction: X’ % Emall [~ |Call [ |
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_OMFORIDELGRO
- ENGINEERING

iy member of COMFORIDELGRO

& ‘rg Time Heceiuad:!)g}ﬂ, | 3. Vehicle Type:
2.C] New | [] SPARK Kakis ] Bowate
Name of Customer : P& 510 £AM Lhoer = Taxi (CTPL/CCPL)
Flest

42692255
L SHC 289

1
Make/Model /Colour : | &40

Contact No.

Vehicle No.

Email

(1 STK {Boon Lay)

|
ComfortDelGra Englneering Ple Lid

e Carline

S Pt W

©65531111  sowsommnn
SPARHO Assist ==

JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SEHVICE;OS W f %

4. Typeof Towing:
| Normal Tow
[ King Dally
] Fiat Bed
[ Crane-up

5. Nature of Service:
(] Jumpstart
[ Recovery
[ Change Tyre / Battery

6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:

|
|

7. Location: 8. Vehicle Tow - In Workshop:

loq Bskan 12

[] smoky Exhaust

1 Wheel Jammed

9. Preferred Workshop: [ Overheating [] steering Fauity
(] Braddell Loyang ] Pandan [__] Brake Faulty [ Alternator Faulty
1 sin Ming 1 Sungei Kadut ] ubi [ starting Problem [ Loss Power
(] Sencko 1 Komoco (UBI / Leng Kee) (] cyele & Carriage (PD) Accident [] Engine Stalled
[ Others:

| ] Return Taxi

10. Odometer Reading

| 11. Radia / CD Player

] ok

[F TwalweJaa] E

Fuel Level

| 1 Fauity

12. Tow Truck / Recovery Van

] Not testad

= \ms,@{ 1 eao 172 TvisHuN [] OTHERS

Name of Driver 3 A0 A Tl

Vehicle No. Eff;@l g‘?ﬂ_ o

Time Dispateh 0 "530 .f gcl:aalt:‘:::d é Eﬁ?:st:!i
Time of Arrival & 16}0 |

Time Completed o120 Signature of Customer

13. Cash Invoice No.

a_ | have béen advised to remove all valuable items in my vehicle, Including Global Positioning System (BPS), audio compact disk, thumbdrive, carpark coupons,

cash cards, spectacies, pan, elc.

b. | understand that any itams left behind are at my own risk and SPARK Car Care™ will not be heid fiable for such losses.
¢. Surcharge: Towing fee will be Ievied if the customer decides neither to tow nor proceed with the repairs in SPARK Car Cge™.

@ qeo

_‘12/4*/” _
[ Bate

Time Signature of Custormer
14. WORKSHOP
MName of Attending Staff/Guard Date & Time of Arrival Signature of Attending Staff/Guard
CUSTOME ;‘ﬁ



‘ CDMFDﬁDELGRﬂ ENGINEERING PTE LTD

HREPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 1285C
MAKE :

AXH

DATE 12/4/2018 15:14

MODEL ___: HYUNDAI i40 A
| gt; Parts Dtsnrigiinn! Labour | TEE Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper §  603.60
Rear Bumper Clips e § 22,00
SUB TOTAL 3 625.60
LESS 20% b 125.12
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 50048
Labour Charge o
Panel Beating 5 M
Spray Painting Charge § W {2
Wiring Charge $ S0 AC
Towing Fees $ GO i ™
R/Refix Reverse Sensor $ lj;g,ﬂ&"'m
TOTAL LABOUR 5 730.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 1.230.48
BT .
,Z %7/ !
| K%
s 'an1s hignee not
/ i '_I.' aliowing: ¥ _I
2, gl [FEE
i 5 dNTing ¢
2y . T
1 Yot Prajudicn” basiy
i 1 g
i .-:| .-L:-\I!’..l?fﬂlim
| | "urance Company
Shratsg o
]
This is andnitial estiniate bosed oo d visup] inspection of (he above vehicle. The Tmal repair guaniuim will

be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by o motor Survevor appoimed b the msurange company




o)
COMFORIDELGRO
Our Job Ref No | 305141176 ENGINEERING
Date : 16.04.2018 m&m m
. Fax BE45 3156
FINALIZATION FORM
i LKK Fax ;
Atin KALVIN
Vehicle RegNo.  : SHC1285C Distis of Accident - 11.04.2018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the abave-mentiaried vehicla are 35 follows:-

1. Tha rapair job shall bill to; AXA - SHC5960K
2. The finalized amount shall ba:
(a)  Spare Parts after List discount t.ﬁ'ﬁ'ff
{8)  Labour Charges § $20.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repalr Cost 4 120 ¢4
{e.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicabie)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost afler Less; _20% $0.00
Final Lumpsum Repalr cost S$0.00
3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days,
4, We shall treat the above amount a ect and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within
7 working days
5. Thank you for your assistance. Wa canfirm the estimates and
finalized amourit
Sigrature | Signature :
Name : FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Nams Lol
Tel - §2148310 Date - / ?,/ (24
Fax . B5468158
For Offizial Use Only
Document
Item Amount Attached f’;;::;&; Remarks
Yas or No
1. Rentsl Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of Income Paid N
3. Survey Fees -
4. LTA Search Fes 749
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
| of driver. if applicable)
8 Cwerrun

Remarks;




OMFORIDELCRO Lt e s

ENGINEERING

Vimibe of CommarBeIcHg Date/Time: 12.0%.2018°13:13  Page : 1

sam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD sales Order: 3817265 JeNO305141176
TOMER REGN %1235‘: MILEAGE Y
18 COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE - FUEL
TOMER 7010045 HYUIFIDAI | IS, ¥ - ISS—
wec 383 SIN MING DRIVE re— DATETIME IN

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 I1-40 12./04.2018 08:30

65508755 g TAAGET DATE

© YR 2016
G | DE COMPLETION DATETIME:
OUNT CARD NO. %1&@&9?1 52
ccident Date: 11.04,2018 [
ATURE: 3P 11.04.18/B - AXA i _
/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTICN
_.fl
CKED & PASSED OUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

wisdgarmant Shp - Exit Pass
L, Vehicla Na.:
.no.  SHC1285C FAUZY SHC1285C
of Service Advisar SignaturaDate Marni of Service Advisor [ate
returned o Servioa Reception upon collection To be kapt by Bacurity Guard




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD F

REPAIR ESTIMATE* | ] —~
VEHICLE NO : SHA 1285C / ' }' DATE 12/4/2018 15:14
MAKE ' N
MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 g
_ Qty | Parts Description/ Labour Tyvpe Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper -~ S 603.60
Rear Bumper Clips / S 22.00
SUBTOTAL $  625.60
LESS 20% 5 12512
DISCOUNTED TOTAL % 500,48
Labour Charge ro°
Panel Beating 5 236-00)
Spray Painting Charge 5 :M
Wiring Charge 5 50017
Towing Fees b AT
R/Refix Reverse Sensor 5 12
TOTAL LABOUR 5 730.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 1,23048
Kol e/
3/%/% e
2 #7 o
LKK Auto Bonsuitanre e
r /f the Repairks -+ e o - NOLfY
W f"/ / & Ean ™
En-‘e-. . J|
This is an imtial estimate based on a visunl inspection of the above vehicle. The ﬁn:;l?em will
be prepared alter the vehicle 18 surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the msurance company.

RN



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD Date; 16,04.2018

Time: 18:23:48
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 1
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS [CAS) ]GB_.HQ_. ;305141176
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO - Eﬂ'ﬁlzsﬁc
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE ;0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE ] MAKE :  HYUNDAIL
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 373717 MODEL ;140
65508755 DATE OF REGN ;08122016
DATETIMEIN ;0 12.04.2018 08:30
ACCIDENT DATE : 11.04.2018
JOB/PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

gt
0001 04-01-0103-0579-G [40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 603.60 El.ﬂﬂ @iﬁu

0002 04-01-0101-0111-G  HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP  10L 22.00 Jb’.'l.'ﬂ gy 1t
20
SUB-TOTAL : 62010

JOB NATURE
0000 L PANEL BEATING 200.00
Lo 4o
0001 L SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE e aiad
0002 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 20.00

SUB-TOTAL : 240,00

TOTAL : (860.10

AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE:




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd canegna 1sssorissr)
51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 4080833
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Emall: sur@lkkauto com assignments@Ikkaulo.com

To AXA Insurance Pte Ltd From: LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
B Shenton VWay #24-01 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25
AXA Tower Paya Ubi Industnal Park
Singapore 068811 Singapore 408533

Attn Cynthia Loh Date: 16 Apr 2018

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No  : SHCES60K

TP Vehicle No SHC1285C Accident Date 11/04/2018
Mak i
e HYUNDAI 140 1.7 CRDI F/IL AT Assignment Date 12/04/2018
ABS AIRBAG 4DR
Date of Inspection 13/04/2018 Est Duration of Repair 2 days
Inspection At ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)
58 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508960

Paoint of Impact / General Description of Damages
The vehicle sustained impact / damages _..rear O/S.... portion and parts claimed are consistent 1o the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross) 25 1.230.48
Ravised Amount 55 920.48
Check Items (Estimated) 1 0.00
Total ‘5% 920.48
Lump Sum Repair S8

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value 55
Pre-Accident Value 55
COE { PARF Rebate 55
Salvage Value 53
Margin for Repair 5%

Remarks

{ }  The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage
Kindly let us have your authorisation.

{ y  The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised o invite tender for the wreck.

{ X 1 Other comments - We have nat authorized repairs.
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COMFORIDELCRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref : T 0418/ SHC1285C MT(st)

Your Ref :
Date 2% Apr-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
59 Loyang Dirive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1285C YOUR INSUREL SHC5960K
AND OTHER ON 11.04.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No: SHC12B5C which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle, The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your Insured driving SHC5960K
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1  Cost of Repair 5 984.91

2 2 days Loss of Rental @ § 117.00 perday $ 234.00

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) s .

4  GIA/LTA Search Fee ] -

5 GIA ! Police Report Fees 5 -

& Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -

Sub Total: § 1,218.91

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 2 days Loss of Income @ 3 80.00 perdays 5 160.00
Total Claims: § 1.378.91

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 7 pcs

b) LTA search slip/s of : SHC5960K
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of ; SHC1285C

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ % )Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s () Traffic Compound ( JPIR
{ ) Witness statement/s { x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a conditian of any settiement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:6214 1843 Emall ; willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

#® 0

COMFORIDELGRO



Asher Sna !I.KI(Autn]

From: Asher Sng (LKKAUtD)

Sent: Thursday, 5 July 2018 2:53 FM

To: 'claims@transcab.com.sg’

Cc: ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; icewong@ava-ins.com’; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com’,
‘foonghon@ava-ins.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5960K & SHC 1285C ALONG/AT CROSS JUNCTION OF

SHENTON WAY AND MAXWELL ROAD ON 11/04/2018

05 JuLy 2018

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Dear 5ir,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18006970/Klea3

YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHC 5960K)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5960K & SHC 1285C ALONG/AT CROSS JUNCTION OF SHENTON
WAY AND MAXWELL ROAD ON 11/04/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed
to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $6$5000.00 attached with Third Party Claims.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply
to us within 7 days from the date of this letter, Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

stiraxa.com.sa if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below (s not all inclusive and further

document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (If any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger{s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons

40



in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to csli@iaxa.com.sg
or deliver It by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888
at our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm or ¢st@axa,com.sd. Please quote our claim reference when you
contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto,com |
fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-
25 | S(408933)

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

cc Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

41



CDG.VARS. V. LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of 1

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING |40 SHC1285C , SHC5960K ON 11-Apr-18 19:30
ALONG MAXWELL RD X JUNCTION SHENTON WAY.
1/ We SIM KIM KHOON (Hirer) NRIC No.: 502783628
and/or {Relief) NRIC Ng.:

Taxi Number SHC1285C
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Enginearing Ple Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
agalnst third party (except persanal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Youcher on my/our behalf,
4. To acocept any payment [claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 12-Apr-2018

Kame of Hirer SIM KIM KHOON

Hirer MRIC S0278362B Signature

Address 109 BISHAN STREET 12 #08-166
570109

Contact No. 93692253

hitp://edgek2srv: 82/ Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/ View/C DG.VARS V. LettofAur.. 12/04/2018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF o Cid73H
INSURED : TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD conlirm that by letter of authonisation daed 1200472008,
we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of COMFORT
TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD and the Hirer, SIM KIM KHOON of vehicle no. SHC |285C

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly
anid severally:-

al agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
EIGHTEEN AND CENTS NINETY ONE ONLY . (S51,318.91) in the aggregate in full and finul
settlernent of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage
1o property that ull and any of vs may have aguinst AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andf/or their
Insured andfor the driver of vehicle no, SHC S960K ansing out of an sccident with SHC 1285C
an | LA2008.

by declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andior thewr Insured andfor the driver of the Insured
vehicle shall not be Yable for any further ¢laim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present o future that
any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured andfor the driver
of vehicle no. SHC 960K arising directly/indirectly us a consequence of the accident and herehy
give our full and final discharge,

©)  We hereby declure that Wwe amdare the personis) entithed to neceive the above settlement und hereby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD ogainst any claim made or to be made in respect
of this settlement.

It is understond and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE
LTD is made without any admission of lisbility whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or
their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHC 5960k,

o
(=L
Duted this "}7 diy of —""i"? W18

Signed by P/ sk
(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

=
o)

Company Stamp

Withess xL “

Mame ]I

1E No e :

Address PP

AXA Inssrance P L (Compamy Reg. ho, 1886035190 | It o | riaymet Afielnn ":J'
B Shenton Way, #2301 AXA Towsr, Singapors (E8H11 Sl =B SRl Dak
Customer Centre #8101 b R T T Fiie permen(

Tol: +65 BBAD 4889 Fax: +55 6338 2527 Webaite: wwwaxacomsg | 1 1e KL &R AALAIA



COMFORIDELGRO
~ ENGINEERING

A member of CoMrORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

S01001.0

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTH

#74-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA 'TOWKR
SINGAPORE 5G (068811

CONTACT ND: A3387288
Degeription ; 3P 11.04, 18

B/No FPart No.

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

Wiarhxhops

(TMPARY REG. NO.: 199506048W
Kepeat printout Faga: 1
VEHULE R IRV. RO/DATE
SHECT 285 S1368089 17.04. 2018
MAKK JOH WO
HYTINDA INH141178
ML (IXMETER KEADT NG

| =4() =
DAYE OF HEG DATES/TIME TN

N8.12.72016 12.04,. 218 O0B:30

CHASSTR CODK
KMHT R4 T UMRLO9TIR2

fy it Prica &Disc Net
PART REQUISITION
OO01 D4=-01-D103-0U579  740V0C (COVER ASSY-RR HUMPK | 603, /) .00 482, 8A
0002 04-D1-0101-0111  HYUNDAL BUMPER COVER CT.TP 10 2,20  20.00 17,60
SUR=TUTAL : S0, 48
JOB NATIIRK
(00 Li PANEL, 0. 1) 0. 00
ooz I SPRAY FAINUING CHARGH 200. 0 0 00
0003 1 {HMUOVE S HEFTRE HEVRRYSE SENSOR 201, 20,000
I SUE="TOTAL ' 4720.00

ComfortDelGro Engincering Pre Lid
A miember of COMPORIDE LCRD

Head Office:
205 Braddell Boad
Singapore 379701

Kindly nots that no recelpt shall be |ssued unless requested,

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHG No.

91 Ih&0ES

CUSTOMER'S COPY



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A member of CoMPORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

BO10010
AXA TRSURANCE PTE L'

#7401 & SHENTON WRY AXA TOWKR
SINGAPUREE S ObBR1]

CORTACT W0: 63387288

Iasued by K& "'I-'|| j. I rh.....'-i

i | L'

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
A member of COMFORIDELCAG

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no recalpt shall be issuad unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

3=

ma / Marm: JOr .:'~ it 30 davs

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshops

Tagy

TAX INVOICE COMPANY KKG. HO.: 1995060480

FAge

VEHCLE N0 I NV Nllflmil

SHCT 285 Gl 3pR0R9 (4. 2018
MAKE JOB NO.
HYTUIRNIA T 115141%176H

H’!l)l"i N MICTICR HICAITT NG

HATE (OF HkG DATIK/TIME TN

N8.12.2018 1204, 2018 NDR-3D

lH:t.'\. g IJ
KMHT.BL] UMHIIOS

ftams TorAal §20. 4R
Add GRT @ T.000) % . 43

Imvoice Aamonnt 984, M

4 .78 15:14:38

INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

ACCOUNT No.
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Our Ref:  CT18040298 ,\

Date: 17 April 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 11/04/2018 @ 1%:30hrs

ALONG MAXWELL RD X JUNCTION SHENTON WAY.
INVOLVING SHCS5960K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC1285C (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SIM KIM KHOON IC NO
S$0278362B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settiemaent

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING - B
| Case | Notified Est Submitted  |Adj Assigned | Ad) Rpt | Ad] Submitted | Tns Auth'ed Status
| 12 Apr 2018 Pending for
Mo |12 Apr 2018 et 5$920.48 $$920.48 Pemlony T B vy
| s A Wit | | Edit Estimates | | _View Rot | et i |

Main Reference

|[Created by insurer]

{Insered: | TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD, Co, Reg. No.: 200303878K

E‘!:Tnmt- |NHFDRTTMHSMRT.&'I10H PTELTD, Co.Reg. No.: 1993033210

| Wehicke Req. . [11/04/2018 00:00 - 159
No.: |SHC1285C | Date of Loss: [16 Months and 3 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥ri]

Claim Type: | TP / C0473003 ; m‘;*Nfgf:“” P1680520 (Comprehensive)

| Policy Ne.
| (Claimant):

| Excess] 5%5,000.00
ComfortDelGro Enginesring Pie Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive, 508969 Loyang - Tel: 6214 8300

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 .. [Mandied by Stacey Mg - 6380 4351]

MCOMO015

E::LT;TB India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63476100

Adjuster: | LXK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handied by KALVIN ANG WEI KUN | ... [Final Rpt due
©123/04/2018] I
|ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view Al | Compose Case Mai |

* MEA_SE (12/04/2018): CO473003/P1680520
* AKA_SG (12/04/2018) WP / New TP Assignment - CO473003 /P16B0520

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS< view All | Search Tasks | Create New Task | compiete |

Due Date Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On Done?
No rasults.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_c... 7/8/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page | of 2

Claim Documents

*SHC1285C (C0473003)
[SHC5960K]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Apr 11 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Uplpad Documents 1 Upload Photos I Compose hew Lettar I Upload Video j Upkoad Autio I View [View in Srowser| v |
Letters/Correspandences 1 per page & |
[Ma_|Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail| Print|

1 | {Draft) Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown - Edit
 Assessment Reports [tperpage  [¥v]| W
."'“’ TFinalized in | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print|
|1 [16/04/18 16:01 Adjuster Immediate Advice © | Losarm

Photos/Images 3 per page E]

Mo | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print

1 17/04/1807:43 Reinspection Photo O | drs | &
2 |17/04/1807:49 | Relnspection Photo ©  adwc | A
3| 17/04/18 07:49 Reinspection Photo 0D | tadies | A
4 |17/04/1807:51 | General View O | edirs | A
5 |17/04/1807:51 | General View 0 | adies | 4
6  |17/04/18 0751 General View - O | cadws | 4
7 |17/04/1807:51 | General View - . _F_ﬁ-- Load 10G | 4 |
8 |17/04/1807:51 | General View O | ooac | |
9 |17/04/18 0751 General View D | waaws | & |
10 |17/04/18 07:51 | General View D | waawe | A i
11 |17/04/18 07:51 | General View © | codws | B
12 |17/04/18 07:51 General View D  iwedic
(13 |17/0471807:51 | General View 0| s | B
14 |17/04/18 07:51 General View - D | wedirs |
15 12/04/18 07:51 | General view N T @ | sdws | BB
16 |17/04/18 07:51 | General View 0 | adwe | &
17 |17/04/18 07:51 | General View 0 | Load e
18 [17/04/1807:51 | General View - I 0 | Loadies | BA
16 [17/04/1B07:51 | General View 0 | loedws | 4
6 |17/04/1B07:51 | General View D | waaws | &
21 |17/04/18 07:51 | General View 0 | caaws &
22 [17/04/1807:51 | General View O | a4
23 |17/04/1807:51 | General View ) © | s | @
24 |17/04/18 07:51 | General View D | cadws | A
35 (17/04/18 07:51 | General View 0D | edirc |
|Becumentation perpage  [v]|
No | Fnalized On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) [ Thumbinail | Pri
I [12/04/18 14:16 | ESTIMATE & GIA TP_ABS B @ | LoadPor [
? [12/04/18 14:16 | EMAIL_ABS € | Load ror
3 |12/04/18 14:20 LIST OF SURVEY_ABS - €Y | Load POF |

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 7/8/2018



Merimen e-Claims

Page 2 of 2

Letters/Correspondences {1 per page & |
'Ne | Finalized Cn [ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | [ Thumbnail| Print|
4 [12/04/1816:33  [FROM TP - SIE [ @ [ tosame |
[No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
|1 [18/04/18 00:10 | TP ESTIMATE + TOWING @ | LoadPoe
2 |25/06/18 14:41 | OX GIA REPORT © | Loadeor [
3 05/07/18 1454 | LETTERTO OI © | ioadPoF
4 |07/08/1808:17 | WORKSHOP INVOICE © | Loadeor
5 07/08/18 08:17 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | Load POF
‘& | 07/08/1B 08:17 | DISCHARGE VOUCHER g"_f&;:i POF |
7 |07/08/18 08:17 | RENTAL RECEIPT 0 | LoadFoF
B |07/08/18 08:17 | LOD @ | LoadPoF

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

Fttml anl ant[

There are no document checkists configured.

Our Checklist Remarks - LK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)

Show Remarks To: L Handling Insurer
feote: Remarks arg private unisss wou Bhnw 1T 1 othe® SErties,

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 7/8/2018



Preview Page | of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT EREAKDOWN)
|'!|r‘ahicla No: SHC5960K (Insd veh) Madel: HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI FiL
SHC1285C (TP veh) WBS AIRBAG 4DR (A)

| Date of Accident: |11/04/2018

Global Sum Settiement |- | [ ] Yes | 1x1 No

Repair Estimate i 1.316.61

Final Repair Cost 9 gE4.91

Loss of Token Sum - 100.00 2.00 days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) - 23400| 2 days

LTA ! GIA Search Fee . 0.00

Others: i 0.00

15

Final Settlement Sum '3 1,318.91

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)

B) For GIA Registered Workshop: -E._OEL.: Applicable: Yes/ M BOLA Scenario No:

BOLA Liability: __ 100 (%) Assessed Lighility (%) (%)
" Assessed Lisbility to be filted oniy for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee’s Breakdown

1) | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid 9 1,318,891
2) -

3) -

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN ot
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill {if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc&fuseaction=dsp_docltr... 7/8/2018



Adjuster Report Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coreq no 1ssso7128m)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Indusirial Park
Singapore 408833
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-BB05 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@/kkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA18008970/K1EASQ2

Date: 07108/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No: P1680520
CIamAnE Vehielt e toni Insured Vehicle No : SHC5960K
Date of Loss: 11/04/2018 Mature of Claim: TP Claim No:  C0473003
DESCRIPTICN & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SHC1285C
Make & Model: Eq‘;LINDAE 140, 1.7 D CRDI| F/L ABS AIRBAG 40R Engine No: O4FDGUEG4113
Req. Date: 081212016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No! KMHLB41UMHUOST152
Colour: Blue Odometer: 124021 km
Engine Capacity 1685 cc
Market Valua/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S§): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceabls), Yes Footbrake (Serviceable), Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accldent Condition;
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size; 205/60 R16
Front Left Side: Hankook 7 mm Rear Left Side: Hankook 7 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm
Thi above valuas represant the remaiung fyre reads deplh
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's  Adjuster's Difference  Diff %)
Paris 500.48 500.48 0.00 0.00
Miscellanezous items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 730.00 420,00 310.00 42 47
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S5) 1.230.48 920.48 310.00 25.19
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S§) 86.13 B4.43 21.70 2519
Nett Amount (S§) 1,316.61 984.91 331.70 25.19
+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S$$50.00/day) (SS) 100.00
+ Car Rental (2.0 x S§117.00/day) (S§) 234.00
Nett Liability (S5) 1,318.91
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 12/04/2018
Date Inspecied: 13/04/2018 Inspected Al: ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
(Loyang)
59 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508969
Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 7/8/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WE! KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings al the fme and place of inspection stated feren. Such inspection has been carmad ouf to the best of our
knhowledge and abiity bul any other labiity under any ather circumstances is hereby exprossly sxcinded,

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 7/8/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4
REPAIR DETAILS -
Reference

Part Source: MRM-5G Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 06 Aug 2018)

Parts: 143 HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/IL ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
|Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHC1285C)

Validity: These eslimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: llems/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Deformed 603.60FL *603.680FL
2 1 *REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) Necessary 22 00FL *22.00FL
F=Franchise par. L=ListiemDisc
Sub Total (55) 625.60 625.60
= List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$) 125.12 125.12
Total Parts (55) 500.48 500.48

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 7/8/2018



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour ltems

1 PANEL BEATING New 250.00 200.00

2 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE MNew 250.00 200.00

3 WIRING CHARGE Mew 50.00 0.00

4 TOWING CHARGE MNew B0.00 0.00

5 R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR MNew 120.00 20.00
Gross Labour Cost (S5) 730.00 420.00

1 Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 7/8/2018



